CH \$90.00 67303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EQ Alpha Technology Ltd.		01/01/2022	Limited Company: NOVA SCOTIA
Bitstrips ULC		01/01/2022	Unlimited Company: NOVA SCOTIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bitstrips ULC	
Street Address:	600-1741 LOWER WATER STREET	
City:	HALIFAX	
State/Country:	NOVA SCOTIA	
Postal Code:	B3J 0J2	
Entity Type: Unlimited Company: NOVA SCOTIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6730318	
Registration Number:	6730319	KEYDB
Registration Number:	5908202	KEYDB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157773200

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Thiele

Address Line 1: Hanson Bridgett, LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Market St, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35560.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Thiele

TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0246

SIGNATURE:	/Justin Thiele/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=CR2855217-IN87571#page1.tif		
source=CR2855217-IN87571#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0247



Submitted: 29 December 2021

Reference: SR156926

Application to Amalgamate

Entity Details

Name BITSTRIPS ULC

Type Unlimited Company

Requested Amalgamation

Date

01 January 2022

Comment MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY

Amalgamating Entities

Registry ID 3309648

Name BITSTRIPS ULC (Predecessor)

Type Unlimited Company

Registry ID 4383106

Name EQ ALPHA TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Type Limited Company

Registered Office

Civic Address 600-1741 LOWER WATER STREET, HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA,

B3J 0J2, CANADA

Mailing Address P.O. 997, HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA, B3J 2X2, CANADA

Directors and Officers

Name JACOB BLACKSTOCK

Role Director, Officer-President

Civic Address 777 WEST RICHMOND STREET WEST, UNIT 2024, TORONTO,

ONTARIO, M6J 0C2, CANADA

Name ATUL PORWAL

Role Director, Officer-Secretary

Civic Address 63 MARKET STREET, VENICE, CALIFORNIA, 90291, UNITED

STATES

Name SHAHAN PANTH

Page 1 of 2



Registry of Joint Stock Companies

Submitted: 29 December 2021

Reference: SR156926

Role Officer-Treasurer

Civic Address 777 WEST RICHMOND STREET WEST, UNIT 2024, TORONTO,

ONTARIO, M6J 0C2, CANADA

Recognized Agent

Name CHARLES S. REAGH

Civic Address 600-1741 LOWER WATER STREET, HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA,

B3J 0J2, CANADA

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 997, HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA, B3J 2X2, CANADA

Submission Attachments

Amalgamation Agreement

Special Resolution - Amalgamation

Special Resolution - Amalgamation

RECORDED: 10/18/2023

Statutory Declaration(s) confirming certain financial information

Confirmation

I hereby confirm that I am authorized to submit this filing and that the information is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that it is an offence to knowingly provide false or incorrect information.

Submitter Wanda Doiron
Account Name Stewart McKelvey

Page 2 of 2